503170716 02/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3217331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEINING SUN	11/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORRELL DESIGN (SHANGHAI) LTD.
Street Address:	R1608, BEN BEN MANSION, 300 XI KANG ROAD
City:	JING AN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29481404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)581-6632

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-530-2300

Email: SURGICALUS@COVIDIEN.COM

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1: 5920 LONGBOW DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-EM-00088A DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. BEATON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. BEATON/ Reg. #46543
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=FinalAssignmentSuntoWorrell#page1.tif

PATENT 503170716 REEL: 034915 FRAME: 0801

(Date)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNORS:	
PEINING SUN	•
right, title and i	and acknowledge that through prior agreement and/or by virtue of their employment contract, all interest has been assigned and transferred to, and/or hereby assigns and transfers any and all t, title and interest to
ASSIGNEE:	
	RELL Design (Shanghai) Ltd., having its registered address at R1608, Ben Ben Mansion, 300 Xi Road, Jing An District, Shanghai, China 200051
People's Repub present, past an	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in the olic of China and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for ad future infringement, in China, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rention rights, in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
	OPEN VESSEL SEALER WITH MECHANICAL CUTTER
(the "Invention"	") and which is found in
(a) [X] (b) [] (c) [] (d) [] (e) []	U.S. application Serial No filed on filed on filed on filed on filed on Chinese patent application No filed on PCT application No filed on and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I/We have executed this assignment below.
	2014.11.21 PEINING SUN (Date)
5	Sandra Ge 0014.11.21

PATENT REEL: 034915 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 02/09/2015

(Witness)